
'l-fl«HRcpR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3ffiftaf ~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn»HfRT'l-fl{ 3Rfftar~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.lmur~ '3-f:FafUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:TTur ~ '3-f:FafUT "Q'l-ffl1-~~~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fa~c1..ja~•<l-l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM -22 / (Q5f.f "..j"..Jph_ No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

J-f..rfs:fil ~fillfilRT/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 07.04.2025 

'l-f1«f m-~ cp't 3fR ~ ~';lfamla ffl m-~ ~-~ IDxT '311·k1l~--l 1-lG ~ ~~~IQ 3fT1=ifur <t>'t ~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. 
SI. No. 

1. 

2. 

/Description 

I Title of work 

/Details 

.~~ 
/ Replacement of old fluorescent modular fittings with LED fittings at 

IISU, Vattiyoorkavu. 

03/03/2025-26 07.04.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E03/03/2025-26 Dated 07.04.2025 

3. 'ffiT@ / Estimate cost t11.13 tl"Rg/Lakhs 

4. / Period of completion 4 (~ / Four) ~ / months 

5. ~\jf"JTT 

deposit (EMO) 
/ Earnest money t22,260.00 

/ Period for 
downloading: ~ 09.04.2025, 10.00 
~/hrs. ~/ to ~ 20.04.2025, 23.00 
~/hrs. 

/ Bid clarifications: 
~ 10.04.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs. 
~Ito ~ 21.04.2025,12.00 
~/hrs. 

/ Receipt of / Opening 
tenders: ~ 23.04.2025 of tenders: ~ 28.04.2025 
cffl" 23.00 ~/hrs. cffl" 15.00 ~ /hrs. 



2. ~if 'l-flTT~ml~ '·11--14¥ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ c#I Pl;ifa~a ~<Pl'~ cpv,T mrrr / The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~-~
SI. No. 

I 
Note: 

°Gft!b. 

&IHdq I Eligibility Criteria 

. ~qft' ~ ~ 

<Pl'~~ im.rn mcr ~~ ~ ~ 
Jf?ci~a11:a1{ ffl <Pl' ~c11~Gt1¢ ~ if ~ 
~'5l'RT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. ~ ~ cp!<:f, ~ ~ qft 'ffil@ 3fTcITTffif 
'ffil@ ~ 40% ~ cITT-T '--1' 'ITT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (QT/or) 
ii. cft ~ ~. ftr.-jif ~ qft 'ffil@ 3fTcITTffif 
'ffil@ ~ 60%~ cITT-T '--1' "ITT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
('QT/or) . 
iii.~~~.~ 'ffilffi ~mr@ ~ 
80% ~ cpl-J '--1' 'ITT/One similar work costing not 
less than8O% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~ , I 
Similar works shall mean electrical works. 

"Rl-l'JUT/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(m~~fcp'QT~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) -am 
~ &RT ~ ~ l,ll-ll0IQ;l qft 
\:ll-llfula >ITd'I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ &RT ~ ffl qft ~ 
l,ll-ll0IQ;l i);' mtr c!)-4)Q,a !.ll-ll0IQ;l ~ 
'Qx~ ~ ifi ~--ili:ll~Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

ii. ~ · cpf ~. ~ · 7% m'tffi"OT ~ . 
WR 'Qx c@llR 'ffil@~ OCP m '5fRT ~. ~ TfOAT ~ ~ ~ qft ~ ~ 
~ ~ 1,1~c-lh:1Hu1 ctfl-~ fAftr ocf) qft ~ I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '3'4'-'cfR'R lll-ti$@ ~ ~ ~ if ¢ lltfRI ct <f>n:f 'Ql;@lflifll jq51 ~ ~ ~ ~ m1'fT / 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

"ffi11 / Applicable only tftt:!q; aZIT ~ tj'5flcp{OI ~ qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ aZIT >ITd' I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4~¢{01 ~ ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~fflll: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
1111ctlq5af * -qm ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
IDxl "GJRt ~ qrf cftfl ~ (~i-!ciJ.i 25 kW) * 

~£.f~ ~fq~lcf51x cil~~.-B ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

£.f ~ ~fq~lcf51x * cil~~.-B ct?'t 
\.ll-llfula "\.l"R1 / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ * tiGflq,a cftfl ~ ~ ~ "cf5T 'lf@f1 'PX frrfcmT ~-«'118\il 
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO !fl www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO 8cilfll~c'. ~ -SkFl~l-5 ~ \jjT 'fl"cf5'clT 
ti~ cjiJ\lct5xOI i#timii:i1 JqqckJ 8cilf!l~c'. -ilf.mfiitt1 t-~*~~~~m 
~~ ~11i2-s cm~i1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~-«'118\111 "cf57" -Sh.:H~l-5 ~ "J:ff,f ~ f;Jfq~lcf51x "cf5l" ~WITT"* "QBf ~ m ~I f;Jfq~lcf51x 
IDxl ~ ~ lft:?: ~-«'118\il cfc(fIDcl TTt'l-fflT &RT flclllfc1a ~~I~ -q]"!fT Tf!fT f¢" ~ '311q~llcf5cil 
"cf5l" 1Bf ~-mt cTT ~ "ITTd1q "cf5l" ~~~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . . 

5. a) ~3IT*'f!T~Jqgck1~1~·fqRR;~~*~~~~.'l-l'Vf~~1-mcm:r~ 
nfic: /ffigf ~. cflQf!QflBl , ~. fa'<'q-ici1.f<l-l-695 022 *-;,n:f'yx~ ~j~d ~&m"G!Rt 
~~{-qT)~~~ID"{f"GJRt~TfRit*~*~~~I~~~. 
~ ~ ~ ct?'t '3ffff1:(fctf¾ ~ 180 ~ dCP ~ °ITT1ft I ~ ~. ~ * ~ * ~ ~ i cTT 
~3IT "cf5l" ~ ~ ~ -icf5c!1cf5x01 ~ ~ '3fR ~ f;Jfq~lcf51'(1. * ~ ~ ct?'t ~ 
TTt'l-fflT ID"{f ~ I ~ Z9 ~ cf5 ~ * ct?'t ~ I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
val id for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque/ electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ ffiT@ /~*WC "cf5T ~ cf5,lqql(9 Ql-!Qf!Ql-1{ ~ cfn Ql-!Qf!Ql-1{ ~ 3{T't.fR ~ / 
~ ~ tiGficf5xOI \.ll-ll0lq:;l !fl tt@T ~ ~ (it~) / ~ 'Qcf ~ ~ ~ 
(~~)/q?[R ~ I ~ Wcj ~ 3lT!WT (~~) I ~-~d5CR 'Qci ~ f.ia~llcill !fl 
Ql-1 Qfl Ql-1 { ~ &RT ~ cfi1{ '3Pl ~ &RT "GJRt cjGfl cf5 x 01 \.l l-1101 q:;l ~ ~ ~ I ~ / 
!.l l-11 o 14 5l frrfcmT ct?'t f.n:Ta" fctfzl / ~ ~ f.n:rci fctfzl dCP ~£.f 'TT-iT ~ I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMO should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date / extended due date of the tender. 

6. Jqgckl im 1 * fqf;JR;~ ~ ~ ~ "fll=l1l °Yx "3"Q" "!,1'£.fR, f.n:TToT 'Qci ~eJUT "!,j''l-fflT - ~. 
cflQf!Qf!Bl , ~ $ cf51llfall ;i· f;Jfq~1Q M ~ I 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a)~ cpl 1Ff mtR, ~ ~ cfft frrI@fcffe:r -3ffx ~ cm ii1 ~ ~. ~ ~'ll'R". f.:n:lfrrr ~ 
~afUT ~'l-fTlT -~. d1Q~Q-m:fl,_~ ~ cf51t1fat1 *. ~ (fq) 'ITT~.~/ m lffic cf5T ~ 
@, ~ ~ \ilRT ~I ~ ~ ~ cfft frrI@fcffe:r -3ffx ~ cf5T iiT ~ ~ ~ij ~ 
IDL<l~ifft~tm~cfTTmmTcffi"Q"{~~~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ ffi"TRf~ * We cpl~ cf5x~cllci Ql-lQ~Ql-lt ~ cf5T Ql-lQ~Ql-l~ ~ -3fTtfR ~ / 
~ ~ tj'5ftct5,tOI !.IJ.11014:;I lTT tj'5ftct5,tOI !.IJ.11014:;I ~ ~ 5(~) * ~dlj~lx 01j!.ll-llfula ITTi ~ 
~~~I Jqifc@ ~/!.ll-11 □14:;I c'fft Qli "Qfcr ~ ~'ll'R". f.n:rruI' ~ J-1:lxar□T ~'l-fTlT-~. 
d1 Q~ Q~ ~. E.. Fa -6 cl 'i a 9,xl-l ~ cf5 I tlfa ti * ~ ~ qft f;rI@ fcffe:r cf5T c,ifnl'1=1"ll" "Q"{ iiT m ~ 
~ ~ 1 ~ f.lfcfuT ~ cfft f.:r:rn" fcffe:r cm (1~ ~ "Q"{ ii1 m ~ m "Qfcr IDL(f ~ mcfi 
tmmmr "Q"{~~q51~~~1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum / certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cfft '3Wl1=r fcffe:r q5) ~ ~ij ~ ~ cf5x~cllci f.lfcl~lcf51,?i cfft acf541ct,1 ~ cllful©:lcf5 
M M 'Gl11Mt I acf541 ct,1 ~ cl I fu 1 ©:l cf5 M M iJfR "Q"{ '3fPT fcrnITr ajcfiarr , 1fl-l i cf5 .:i ~ 'GITQ1T 1 

i~~~=[ ~;;f:i"'~ ~~=1,•~~~'$1 ~~~ ;;1ii1~:;; 
01 ~ cf5 I -t <'ITT" <ft 'Gl11Mt -3ffx ~ ~ q5) '3fPT cfft ~ tI 1<rffei~Fr-m ~ ~ 1 ~ , ~ 
fcffe:r ("t!TTQ f-1 fcl ~ lcf5 I~)' Q3T ~ ~ <ft 'Gl11Mt) q5) J1WT ~. ~ ~ f-1 fcl ~ lcf5 I ~'i cfft M ~ "GIT 
f.:litafUT c,~ a cf5 41 ct,1 l{fl-1 icf5 .:i ~ cfRR 'll11!r ~ 'GITQ1T -3ffx ~ ~11<@l ~ ~ '3fPT cfft ~ 
qft 'Gl11Mt I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejeeted at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. ~ '8Fcl ~lcf5 Ix cB1" ~ xfr.<T q5T f-1 l'i.l l<H 1TITTT * 4~cl Rfa ~ ~ I cf5~ cpi! ~ "Q"{, ~ 
wan iJfm il 4~clRfa ~ ~ 1 ~ xrf.<r ~ ~ %cI w-c ~ lTTl-l"ffi *· --~'Q;f I ffi '3fW-<T 
~ mfi:a ~ ~ ~. ~ "Q"{ wnt TT{ ~ ffi1IB ~ 2% ~ "Q"{ J1WT f.i l'i.11 ~rj 1TITTT 'ITTqc, cfft 
'1fFltt1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance / work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG/ Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG / 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l--fRc1 ~ ~ cp1 '3ITT ~ ~ ~ cp-.[~cl lcil ·~ ~ "l:lT ~ JFl ~ '¢T ~ 
m f ~£LT~ i JfR ~ cp]",[Uf ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ift ~3IT q?T TI'; m q5'l ~ 
m I~~ f.-lru~1Q Gft~~'¢T1F7"~cITT"cfimm~~ftRm f.-lruc;1cpl-.[ &RT~~ 
cft-11{ , -31,w)cpl-.[ cR cft° ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l--fRc1 ~~cpl '3ITT ~ ~ ~ cfj-.[~cl1a1 ~ m ~ wtt m ~ ~ m ~ if 
4~cld~ / "l:lT cpf/:f cp11=fffi if cf»ft q5'l ~ ~mi c,~I f.-lruc;1cpl-.[ ~ ~£.f if~ ~ ?JqT ~ 
cITT1TT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l--fRc1 ~ ~ cp1 '3ITT ~ ~ ~ cp-.[~cllcil ~ ~ '¢T :IUf ~ ~ "l:lT ~ ~ 'l-frT 
'¢T~~q5'"[ ~mie1tr1 f.-lruc;1cpl-.[ q)1'~~~"4'xtl°~~m71TI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~~~tr if~& m ~& ~ ~ ~ ~ °4"/'J-i;fqR ~ ~ ~ i Jfrx 3ct,c;1-.[ fGRR °4"&-
1:r9R cf,B cp1 ¢"I ~I ~I cp1 i ~ &RT "ITTwf cp1 11{ ~ '31 ,wl cp I,! c:fR" cft° ~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ cp-.[~cllcil ~mcf5R&RT~-~°4'xwtfcp1 "11~<:llc.41-;:ftfcn:rr~ ~~ 
'¢Tm~~ q5'l ~mi 1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1 s. P1ruc;1cp1-.[ q?T rctirn ~ ~ ~ ~ ~'l-f]l1 if~ IJfm m cpl ~ ~ cft" ~ ftRm ajfcl?J ~ 
JfR ~ ¢1llf•<FFl ~ fGIJ.Ac;I,! ~ cx:ifc@ ~ / ~ ~ ·Nlcf1¢'1 ~~ciCtlx i1 ~ ~ 
o[jfc@41" q5'l -;,m ~~~mm "GIT~ mtr ~ ~ ~ if cf5TB ~ ~ ~ m "GIT~ <fITT 
~ ~ JfR "GIT ~l'J TTl'l-frT if cf5Tlffi1 xl"148ct ~ q5'l rl\i1cf1¢'1 ~~ac;I,! ~I~ &RT~ 
~ q5'l '3 ct1t1-i cf5"B °4'x ~ &RT \JflTT cp111{ ~TI';~ cft° ~ c,?.IT ~~"ITT~ I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He / she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



11. ~. ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ mna cfft" ~ ~ ~ cpli-~-cpli 120 ~ cfq, m;:q 
611ft1 ~ ~ Pl~Gicf>I-! m;:q 3rcrtu ~ JITT 3flAT 1raJTcf mtm "ffiIT ~ "Q"T ~ cfft" "!Um~ 
~u;ft ~ ~ Q~qcf-1 ct>«IT ~ 'GIT f<fm-rr, ~Hcf>I-! "cf>T ~cf>H ~ t 'ffi fHcf>I-! ~ ~ 
~ "Q"T '3"4'Ttf "CR~ 'tJ&fQTcf ~ ~ ~ 'GJlIT TIPU ~ 50 % ('Q'il"m URf!<idJ 'cf>T ~ 
"fffTR q)T ~~~I 3flll, PIRIGicf>I-! q;) q;llf qft g-1f.fRIGI ~ mTr ~ qft-~ ~ cft" 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~"CRf.tom~"CR. ~ f.-1Rl~lcf51'{1' $t!T~'Q'q?cRRM~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.-1Rl~lcf51 {-~~tfcl~1l~ificITT", ~. JlllR)lli, mTTcITT', w:r~ ~~~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. cicf541ct>1 ~~t!T~ :slGftQ'("j~ cf Q'("jGftQ'("j~ \.ll-11014~1 c:fft~~q?l'iJfRt~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the .Technical bid. 

~/ 
3Q' i;rurc;, -ri1.f1"1M'TQ"TTcl-l::PI-Ci~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



. 
• 

a q, ..n ct,1-a I fu1 wt! q, ~ t-~~ Pl ii ff! ml a G~ I a un· ~ ~ qft TN ma '[ffilJ qft :GJTQ'., ~ ~ m "Qx Pl RIG I q, 1 ~,· q,")- \St~ er a fcpqy :ui:nrm 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf,'3{R~~qfR~~~~IJfrtt~~m~1 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-{q~qfR~~~~IJfrtt~~~ \.11-!I0lq:;l I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~~~~m~cfzrr~q~J..JIOlq)"lmqfRcf57 ~~18Gfl \Jlilurl 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ ~ ~ IJfRt m ~ ~ \.IJ-JI0Iq::i c!lslQ-B (Wc1 ~ cpfcf rrm cITT") \.11-1101q::11· B ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~ 3cf>~l~l· $ cil~~--B cf)l'met I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. i:ft'Q1P cfZIT ~~ 4Gflq5xo1 ~ ctft met (ffill ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ctft ~ ~ ~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~tft;r ~ ~ ~ 3fffiffiia ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~mihr~q)ctft~ \.!Rlcilr§dl ~~~~x%mctft~ ("CfN~.{53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. 1t,, tt=f ~~ I PAN/ TAN details. 

9. ~ uJm ~ / Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~$cj?'qf.':rctl XC'q)-©I / Company Profile with details. 

11. GfiQ-Bi!l 4'5fl<f5xOI \.11-!I0lq:;l /GST registration certificate. 

12. Jiicl~c@ ~~~'ITT en/ ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

'-it;;cqq:_uf-;::nc / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~q)"l~Q~ /~~ QI-IQ-BQI-I{ \.11-!IUlq:;l, ~~ctftf;r:@fc,fi:r ~~cfTT<ll'3tffi~, "31f 
"\.I"~. f.n:lfur "Qq' '3f¥&UT "\.l"'l-fllT - ~. ~ ~im ~ar ~. ~. ~ -cfi.'3it., fa'(lc:F1a9,x1-1 -
695022, m it> <f51llfoll ~ajtm~~<llffl~~ ~~ I ~~~ctftf;r:m 
fc,fi:r ~ ~ cfTT m '3tffi ~ ~~ ~ q5l m met Wl{f ~ ctft ~ t en~ cfTT ~ cfR ~ 
~ ~ ~ I Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




